MINUTES OF A MEETING OF TADLEY TOWN COUNCIL HELD AT TADLEY TOWN
COUNCIL AT 7.30PM ON 6 MAY 2025

Present: Clirs Atkinson, Burdett (Chairman), Flahive, Leeks, A Morrow, K Morrow, Mullan,
Neilson, Rowden (7.35pm), Slimin, Spence, Wilson-Thomas, Witton

In Attendance: Clerk, County Clir Mellor, Borough ClIr Conquest.
1. APOLOGIES
Received and accepted from Clirs Hankinson, Lovegrove, Waterfield, Borough Clir Bound.

2, ELECTION OF CHAIRMAN

1/26FC It was
RESOLVED (7/6/0) that Clir Burdett be elected to serve as Chairman for the coming year.
CliIr Burdett then made her Declaration of Office and took the chair.

The Chairman used her casting vote.

3. ELECTION OF VICE-CHAIRMAN

2/26FC It was
RESOLVED (8/5/0) that ClIr Witton be elected to serve as Vice-Chairman for the coming
year. Clir Witton then made her Declaration of Office.

4, DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST & DISPENSATION REQUESTS

Clir Burdett declared an interest in agenda item 15.

5. MINUTES

3/26FC It was

RESOLVED (13/0/0) to receive and confirm the accuracy of the minutes of the meeting held
3 March 2025.

6. OPEN FORUM 7.41 — 8.00pm

PCSO Kane Lucas reported on local crime issues.

4/26FC It was
RESOLVED (13/0/0) under standing order 3f to extend the open forum.

7. FORMATION OF COMMITTEES & ELECTION OF CHAIRMEN

5/26FC It was
RESOLVED (13/0/0) to form the following committees for the coming year:

In addition to Clirs Burdett and Witton who are automatically members of all committees,

Clirs Atkinson, Hankinson, Lovegrove, A Morrow, K Morrow, Neilson, Slimin and Wilson-
Thomas were elected to serve on the Recreation & Leisure Committee.

Clirs Lovegrove, Mullan, Neilson, Rowden, Slimin, Spence and Waterfield were elected to
serve on the Highways & Planning Committee.

Clirs Flahive, Hankinson and Mullan were elected to serve on the Personnel Committee.

Clirs Atkinson, Leeks, Neilson and Spence were elected to serve on the Burials Committee.



Clirs Atkinson, Flahive and Leeks were elected to serve on the Christmas Event Working
Party.

Clirs Burdett, Mullan and Spence were elected to serve on the Documents Working Party.

Clirs A Morrow, K Morrow, Slimin, Waterfield and Wilson-Thomas were elected to serve on
the Youth Council Working Party.

6/26FC It was
RESOLVED (13/0/0) to elect Chairman and Vice-Chairmen for the coming year:

CliIr Slimin as Chairman and ClIr Lovegrove as Vice-Chairman of the Recreation & Leisure
Committee.

Clir Mullan as Chairman and CliIr Slimin as Vice-Chairman of the Highways & Planning
Committee.

ClIr Hankinson as Chairman and ClIr Burdett as Vice-Chairman of the Personnel Committee.
ClIr Spence as Chairman and CliIr Burdett as Vice-Chairman of the Burials Committee.

7/26FC It was

RESOLVED (13/0/0) that in addition to Clirs Burdett and Witton, who are automatically
members of all committees, Clirs Flahive, Hankinson, Lovegrove, A Morrow, Mullan, Slimin,
Spence and Wilson-Thomas be elected to serve on the Finance & General Purposes
Committee for the coming year.

8/26FC It was
RESOLVED (13/0/0) to elect ClIr Flahive as Chairman and Clir Spence as Vice Chairman of
the Finance & General Purposes Committee for the coming year.

9. APPOINTMENT/CONFIRMATION OF REPRESENTATIVES

9/26FC It was

RESOLVED (13/0/0) that representatives be appointed to serve on the following
organisations in the coming year:

a) Age Concern Tadley and District - Clir Witton

b) AWE Local Liaison Committee - Clirs Burdett, Leeks, Mullan

c) Barlows Park Management Association - Clir Slimin

d) Basingstoke and District Association of Parish Councils - Chairman & Vice Chairman
e) Hampshire Association of Local Councils - Chairman & Vice Chairman

f) Heath End Village Hall Trust - ClIr Lovegrove

g) Tadley Elderly Day Care - ClIr Neilson

h) National Association of Local Councils - Chairman & Vice Chairman

i) Pamber Forest Management Committee - Clir Lovegrove

j) Public Transport Representative - ClIr Slimin
k) Tadley and District Community Association- Clir Spence
I) Tadley Citizens Advice Bureau - ClIr Slimin

10. TRUSTEES

a) William Mothes/Ambrose Allen — Clir D Leeks (21/11/27), Clir S Mullan (15/5/27), Mr P
Williams (15/5/27)

b) Allotments for the Labouring Poor - Clir A Burdett (1/3/27), Chris Spence (15/5/27) Noted.
11. SUBSCRIPTIONS

10/26FC It was



RESOLVED (13/0/0) to renew the following subscriptions at the appropriate date:
a) Hampshire Association of Local Councils (£1857)

b) Society of Local Council Clerks (£300)

c) Data Protection (£35)

d) Institute of Cemetery & Crematorium Management (£100)

e) Parish Online (£270)

12. DIRECT DEBITS & STANDING ORDERS

11/26FC It was
RESOLVED (13/0/0) to approve the following direct debits and standing orders:

Payee Frequency
Direct Debits

Basingstoke & Deane Rates Monthly
Basingstoke & Deane Cemetery rates Monthly
Business Credit Card Ad hoc
EE Mobiles Monthly
Hampshire County Council Pension Monthly
HMRC PAYE & NI Monthly
Information Commission Data Protection Yearly
Inty Cascade Email Monthly
Ivideon CCTV Yearly
Land Registry Ad hoc
Lloyds Bank Account Fee Monthly
Mainstream Digital Telephone Monthly
Sage Software Monthly
SGW Payroll Ltd Payroll Monthly
UK Fuels Ad hoc
Valda Energy Electric (skatepark) Quarterly
Vision ICT Website Yearly
Standing Orders

Intratest ND testing lights Yearly
M&C Landscapes Grounds maintenanceMonthly
Tactical Facilities Flower baskets Monthly
Turbary Charity Rent Quarterly
Credit Card

Adobe Software Yearly
Hampshire County Council Licences Ad hoc
Microsoft Software Monthly

13. ACCOUNTS

12/26FC It was
RESOLVED (13/0/0) to receive and sign a statement of receipts & payments for the month of
March and April 2025.

13/26FC It was
RESOLVED (13/0/0) to acknowledge responsibility for the preparation of the accounts and to
approve the Annual Governance Statement in Section 1 of the Annual Return.

14/26FC It was
RESOLVED (13/0/0) to approve the Accounting Statements in Section 2 of the Annual
Return.

15/26FC It was
RESOLVED (13/0/0) to note that the period of the elector’s rights will be 3 June — 14 July 2025.

16/26FC It was



RESOLVED (13/0/0) to receive the internal auditors report and action plan as attached. Thanks
were given to the Clerk for her work on this.

17/26FC It was
RESOLVED (13/0/0) to confirm there are no conflicts of interest with the external auditor BDO LLP.

14. CHAIRMAN AND VICE-CHAIRMAN'S REPORTS

The American visit for VE day has been cancelled, as unnecessary overseas travel is no longer
permitted. Attended the LLC meeting last week, this included a tour of the AWE museum. A lot
of the old buildings are now being demolished.

Clir Burdett declared an interest in the following item, leaving the room at 8.20 returning at
8.30pm.

15. BOLLARDS HUNTSMOOR ROAD

A request from a resident was received for the permanent removal of the retractable bollards
at Huntsmoor Road.

18/26FC It was

RESOLVED (12/0/0) to consult with the residents of 48 — 66 Huntsmoor Road regarding a
suggestion that the residents that live there be given keys to the bollards to permit access as and
when required. If the majority of residents agree to this, this would be run as a trial and the area
would be monitored to make sure that the grass area does not become rutted.

16. TREES WHITEDOWN ROAD

A request from a resident was received to crown reduce the trees adjacent to their property.

19/26FC It was
RESOLVED (13/0/0) to agree to this request subject to the appointed contractors providing
details of the work to be carried out and when.

17. COMMITTEE

20/26FC It was
RESOLVED (13/0/0) to receive and approve the reports of the Highways and Planning
Committee held on 24 March and 28 April 2025.

18. REPORTS

Reports were received from the following:

a. Hampshire County Council — ClIr Mellor gave a verbal report.

b. Basingstoke & Deane Borough Council — Clir Bound see Appendix, Clirs Conquest, K Morrow
and Slimin gave verbal reports.

c. Representatives on external organisations:

Youth Council Working Party — Clir Morrow had already circulated minutes of the first meeting
on 4 April and the minutes of the meeting with The Link on 25 April. Attended the Year 6 Youth
Club and have a visit planned to The Hurst. Clir Morrow asked Councillors for any contact details
for other yout groups.

Barlows Park — The batteries are to be installed soon. The AGM will take place in June. Lots of
cup matches have taken place recently. Clir Mullan raised whether the facilities could be used by
other groups.

The meeting closed at 9.30pm.

Signed: ... Dated: 7 July 2025



APPENDIX

Borough Clir Bound reported:

Nothing particular of note to report this month but | have included below some snippets of
information that have come from the Borough over the past month for your information as
they might be of interest to parishioners. | note that HCC has done some pothole filling
around the town which is of course welcomed but the standard of the work means | believe
that it won’t be a lasting solution. Glad to report that the missing sign at the end of
Huntsmoor Road has been replaced; taken a while but, job done.

Of Interest from the Borough:

Hundreds of people have been given free eco advice by our Green Team. Our
specialists took up residence in an ‘eco home’ in Basingstoke town centre to give our
free top tips for how people can cut their carbon footprint, save money and help
nature thrive — all at the same time.Aiming to give people advice tailored to their
homes and personal circumstances, the team also booked people in for free home
visits. Afterwards, these residents will get plans with actions they can take in their
homes and in the garden to live more sustainably.More information about our Green
Team, including how to book free home energy and garden surveys, is at
www.basingstoke.gov.uk/green-team.

Citizens Advice Basingstoke is working to minimise disruption for customers while it
looks for a new location to deliver its services from. Following discussions,
Hampshire County Council has confirmed that it will be terminating the lease it has
with Citizens Advice Basingstoke for space at the Basingstoke Discovery Centre in
Festival Place. Citizens Advice has issued a press release and is calling on local
people and businesses to support them in finding a new location.

Independent advice and support at free event for first-time home buyers First-
time buyers in the borough can find out more about opportunities to get onto the
housing ladder at a free event being held by our Housing team this month. Our Low-
Cost Home Ownership event will return to the Civic Offices between 3pm and 7pm on
Thursday 13 March. Aspiring local homeowners will be able to drop in to get advice
about various schemes including our Own Home Loan scheme, First Homes, shared
ownership schemes and our home ownership register. Independent advisors will be
on hand to provide advice on mortgages for first-time buyers, while solicitors will be
there to provide more information about the process of buying a house and legal
support available to first-time buyers. Housing associations operating in the borough
will also be there with information about shared ownership properties. Our Green
Team will be providing advice on how to stay warm for less, including the opportunity
to sign-up for free home energy surveys, as well as garden surveys that provide hints
and tips to attract wildlife into their garden which is beneficial to wildlife as well as the
gardens. For more information about low-cost home ownership, visit
www.basingstoke.gov.uk/low-cost-home-ownership



https://www.basingstoke.gov.uk/green-team
https://bdbc.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/Councillors2/EUFmendvRjFPtWjFmNvW8PQBMbTHCVcQhqI95hCzot2WfA
https://bdbc.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/Councillors2/EUFmendvRjFPtWjFmNvW8PQBMbTHCVcQhqI95hCzot2WfA
http://www.basingstoke.gov.uk/low-cost-home-ownership

Tadley Town Council 01 Apr 2025
To: 01/05/2025 Unreconciled Bank Transactions Report 11:20
Bank: Bank Account Current (1200)
Account Balance: £4,233.14 Reconciled Balance: £4,781.01
Date Name Reference Type Payment Receipt
21/04/2025 PAYE March Other Payment 1,266.86 0.00
TOTAL £1,266.86 £0.00
BALANCE -£1,266.86

BAMK RECONCILIATION

Bank Statemant Balance PREMIUM ACCOUNT 44466.85
Bank Statemant Balance CURRENT AGCOUNT 5500.00
Bank Statemant Balance PEDF ACCOUNT  102304.59

Less uncleared paymanis 1266.86

TRUE BAMK BALAMCE 151004 68

Sage Accounts PREMIUM ACCOUNT 4446685
Sage Accounts CURRENT ACCOUNT 4233.14
Sage Accounls PSDF ACCOUNT 102304 .59

TOTAL OM BALANCE SHEET  151004.68

Produced by Sage Business Cloud Accounting

Page 1 of 1



From: 01/03/2025 Tadley Town Council 01 Apr 2025
To:  31/03/2025 Receipts and Payments Day Book Report 11:25

Receipt/Payment: Receipts, Account: Bank Account Savings (1220)

Trx No Type Date Name Ref Net VAT Total
6421 Customer Receipt 03/03/2025 Tadley Funeralcare 250.00
6433 Customer Receipt 06/03/2025 Tadley Funeralcare 250.00
6450 Other Receipt 10/03/2025 Citizen Advice Gas Elec 1,024.00 0.00 1,024.00
6451 Other Receipt 10/03/2025 Bank Interest 48.56 0.00 48.56
6449 Customer Receipt 12/03/2025 Howe and Son 250.00
6501 Other Receipt 12/03/2025 Ash Brook 250.00 0.00 250.00
6453 Other Receipt 13/03/2025 Bench Section 750.00 0.00 750.00
6503 Other Receipt 18/03/2025 Admin recharge 200.00 0.00 200.00
6478 Customer Receipt 25/03/2025 Tadley Funeralcare 125.00
6479 Customer Receipt 25/03/2025 Tadley Funeralcare 60.00
6492 Other Receipt 29/03/2025 Ashes Reopen 520.00 0.00 520.00

TOTAL £3,727.56

Produced by Sage Business Cloud Accounting

Page 1 of 1



From: 01/03/2025 Tadley Town Council 01 Apr 2025
To:  31/03/2025 Receipts and Payments Day Book Report 1127

Receipt/Payment: Payments, Account: Bank Account Current (1200)

Trx No Type Date Name Ref Net VAT Total
6419 Supplier Payment 01/03/2025 M&C Landscapes SO 551.00
6420 Supplier Payment 03/03/2025 SGW Payroll DD 36.72
6426 Supplier Payment 03/03/2025 HALC CliIr Training 57.60
6428 Supplier Payment 03/03/2025 Kings DIY Maint cons 75.60
6424 Other Payment 05/03/2025 Pub Works Loan The Point 7,587.00 0.00 7,587.00
6431 Supplier Payment 05/03/2025 P Hiscock Fly tip clearance 60.00
6445 Supplier Payment 05/03/2025 UK Fuels Ltd DD 80.99
6507 Other Payment 06/03/2025 Postage 8.35 0.00 8.35
6440 Supplier Payment 07/03/2025 M&C Landscapes Memorial seats maint 360.00
6444 Supplier Payment 08/03/2025 SLCC Training courses 54.00
6447 Supplier Payment 12/03/2025 Good Directions Clock Repair 1,014.00
6475 Supplier Payment 13/03/2025 EE DD 42.70
6509 Supplier Payment 13/03/2025 M J Sly Unstable memorials repair 780.00
6437 Supplier Payment 17/03/2025 Valda Energy DD 82.02
6463 Other Payment 17/03/2025 Post Office 13.60 0.00 13.60
6442 Supplier Payment 18/03/2025 Mainstream Digital DD 133.24
6466 Other Payment 20/03/2025 Newsletter delivery 300.00 0.00 300.00
6375 Other Payment 21/03/2025 February PAYE 1,266.86 0.00 1,266.86
6468 Supplier Payment 21/03/2025 Intratest NDT lighting columns 960.00
6471 Supplier Payment 21/03/2025 PS Electrical PAT testing 72.00
6473 Supplier Payment 22/03/2025 SAGE DD 56.40
6477 Supplier Payment 24/03/2025 JollyPop Entertainment Grinch and Elsa deposit 100.00
6465 Supplier Payment 26/03/2025 UK Fuels Ltd DD 81.44
6481 Supplier Payment 26/03/2025 Tactical Facilities Management Ltd Flower Baskets 392.50
6486 Supplier Payment 27/03/2025 Infinity Playgrounds Latch for gate Lowes C 162.00
6435 Supplier Payment 28/03/2025 Lloyds Bank DD 20.55
6457 Other Payment 28/03/2025 Wages March 3,457.14 0.00 3,457.14
6458 Other Payment 28/03/2025 Pension March 898.05 0.00 898.05
6484 Supplier Payment 31/03/2025 P Hiscock Litter bin emptying 375.00
6494 Supplier Payment 31/03/2025 SGW Payroll DD 36.72
6496 Supplier Payment 31/03/2025 M&C Landscapes Grass cutting 1,154.09

Produced by Sage Business Cloud Accounting

Page 1 of 2



From: 01/03/2025 Tadley Town Council 01 Apr 2025

To:  31/03/2025 Receipts and Payments Day Book Report 11:27
6498 Supplier Payment 31/03/2025 Tile and Stone Revival Graffiti removal bus s 60.00
6500 Supplier Payment 31/03/2025 PS Electrical Lights MUGA SP 72.00
TOTAL £20,401.57

Produced by Sage Business Cloud Accounting

Page 2 of 2



From: 01/03/2025 Tadley Town Council 01 Apr 2025
To:  31/03/2025 Cashbook Report — Lloyds Bank Credit Card (1260) 11:29
Transaction Date Money In Money Out
Trx Date Entered Contact Type Method Currency  Reference (GBP £) (GBP £) Balance
- Opening Balance: 01/03/2025 71.59
6448  13/03/2025 13/03/2025 Other Credit/Debit GBP Amazon car seat 19.99 51.60
Payment Card covers
6461  16/03/2025 17/03/2025 Other Credit/Debit GBP Microsoft 75.72 24.12
Payment Card
6491  20/03/2025 28/03/2025 Other Credit/Debit GBP Cashback 0.49 -23.63
Receipt Card
6469  21/03/2025 21/03/2025 Other i GBP HCC Flower Licence 99.00  -122.63
Payment Card
TOTALS 0.49 194.71
- Closing Balance: 31/03/2025 -122.63
- Movement -194.22

Produced by Sage Business Cloud Accounting

Page 1 of 1



Tadley Town Council 01 May 2025
To: 31/05/2025 Unreconciled Bank Transactions Report 08:43
Bank: Bank Account Current (1200)
Account Balance: £4,063.46 Reconciled Balance: £4,781.01
Date Name Reference Type Payment Receipt
19/05/2025 PAYE April Other Payment 1,436.54 0.00
TOTAL £1,436.54 £0.00
BALANCE -£1,436.54

BAMK RECONCILIATION

Bank Statemant Balance PREMIUM ACCOUNT 1B1612.10
Bank Statemant Balanca CURRENT ACCOUNT 5500.00
Bank Statemant Balance PSDF ACCOUNT 102685.44

Lass unclearad paymants 1436.54

TRUE BAMK BALAMCE  2BB371.00

Sage Accounts PREMIUM ACCOUNT  1B1612.10
Sage Accounts CURRENT ACCOUNT 406346
Sage Accounts PSDF ACCOUNT  102695.44

TOTAL OM BALANMCE SHEET  2BB3T71.00

Produced by Sage Business Cloud Accounting

Page 1 of 1



From: 01/04/2025 Tadley Town Council 01 May 2025
To:  30/04/2025 Receipts and Payments Day Book Report 08:47

Receipt/Payment: Receipts, Account: Bank Account Savings (1220)

Trx No Type Date Name Ref Net VAT Total
6520 Customer 02/04/2025 Tadley Funeralcare 500.00
Receipt
6595 Other Receipt 02/04/2025 500604 Ash Brook 250.00 0.00 250.00
Burial
6566 VAT Payment 07/04/2025 3,298.96
6568 Other Receipt 09/04/2025 Bank Interest 40.36 0.00 40.36
6553 Other Receipt 17/04/2025 Ash Brook Burial 260.00 0.00 260.00
6559 Customer 22/04/2025 Miles & Daughters Funeral 520.00
Receipt Directors
6569 Other Receipt 22/04/2025 Ash Brook Burial 260.00 0.00 260.00
6596 Other Receipt 23/04/2025 Southern Coop Burial 250.00 0.00 250.00
6564 Customer 24/04/2025 Tadley Funeralcare 65.00
Receipt
6576 Customer 28/04/2025 Tadley Funeralcare 65.00
Receipt
6571 Other Receipt 30/04/2025 Precept Grass Litter 147,049.43 0.00 147,049.43

TOTAL £152,558.75

Produced by Sage Business Cloud Accounting

Page 1 of 1



From: 01/04/2025 Tadley Town Council 01 May 2025
To:  30/04/2025 Receipts and Payments Day Book Report 08:51
Receipt/Payment: Payments, Account: Bank Account Current (1200)

Trx No Type Date Name Ref Net VAT Total
6512 Supplier Payment 01/04/2025 M&C Landscapes SO 551.00
6514 Supplier Payment 01/04/2025 Basingstoke & Deane Borough Council DD 226.35
6516 Supplier Payment 01/04/2025 Basingstoke & Deane Borough Council DD 193.15
6518 Supplier Payment 01/04/2025 Kings DIY Maint cons 18.34
6522 Supplier Payment 01/04/2025 ICCM ICCM Membership 105.00
6524 Supplier Payment 09/04/2025 UK Fuels Ltd DD 78.31
6531 Supplier Payment 13/04/2025 4squareit (Tadley Computers) CCTV install & storage 425.00
6526 Supplier Payment 14/04/2025 Valda Energy DD 93.11
6597 Other Payment 14/04/2025 Falcon Garage car wash 9.00 0.00 9.00
6546 Supplier Payment 15/04/2025 Nash Contract Services Ltd Tree work 180.00
6548 Supplier Payment 15/04/2025 NALC NALC/HALC fees 25/26 1,857.00
6534 Supplier Payment 18/04/2025 Mainstream Digital DD 135.73
6598 Other Payment 18/04/2025 Timpsons keys cemetery 18.00 0.00 18.00
6528 Supplier Payment 19/04/2025 SGW Payroll DD 36.72
6459 Other Payment 21/04/2025 PAYE March 1,266.86 0.00 1,266.86
6558 Supplier Payment 21/04/2025 EE DD 48.70
6563 Supplier Payment 22/04/2025 SAGE DD 56.40
6552 Supplier Payment 23/04/2025 UK Fuels Ltd DD 78.12
6574 Supplier Payment 25/04/2025 Tactical Facilities Management Ltd Flower baskets 392.50
6536 Supplier Payment 28/04/2025 Lloyds Bank DD 20.55
6541 Other Payment 28/04/2025 Pension April 898.05 0.00 898.05
6543 Other Payment 28/04/2025 April Wages 3,500.54 0.00 3,500.54
6582 Supplier Payment 28/04/2025 P Hiscock Bin emptying 375.00
6586 Supplier Payment 29/04/2025 HALC LCPD Membership 216.00
6587 Supplier Payment 29/04/2025 Basingstoke & Deane Borough Council Play area inspections 4,580.54
6589 Supplier Payment 29/04/2025 NBM Engraving Seat plaque 30.00

TOTAL £15,389.97

Produced by Sage Business Cloud Accounting

Page 1 of 1



From: 01/04/2025 Tadley Town Council 01 May 2025
To:  30/04/2025 Cashbook Report — Lloyds Bank Credit Card (1260) 08:55
Transaction Date Money In Money Out
Trx Date Entered Contact Type Method Currency Reference (GBP £) (GBP £) Balance
- Opening Balance: 01/04/2025 -122.63
6579  10/04/2025 25/04/2025 Other Credit/Debit GBP Microsoft 365 8499  -207.62
Payment Card
6538  14/04/2025 14/04/2025 Other Credit/Debit GBP Rawlins Paint 5594  -263.56
Payment Card
6580  14/04/2025 25/04/2025 Bank Electronic GBP 23.63 -239.93
Transfer
6500  14/04/2025 01/05/2025 Other Credit/Debit GBP Amazon Command 1299  -252.92
Payment Card Strips
6600  14/04/2025 01/05/2025 Other Credit/Debit GBP Amazon graffiti wipes 19.99  -272.91
Payment Card
6550  16/04/2025 16/04/2025 Other Credit/Debit GBP Microsoft 7572  -348.63
Payment Card
6578  20/04/2025 25/04/2025 Other Credit/Debit GBP Cashback 1.77 -346.86
Receipt Card
6601  22/04/2025 01/05/2025 Other Credit/Debit GBP Amazon printer 2278  -369.64
Payment Card cartridges
TOTALS 25.40 272.41
- Closing Balance: 30/04/2025 -369.64
- Movement -247.01

Produced by Sage Business Cloud Accounting

Page 1 of 1





















Do the Numbers Limited

6" May 2025
Nicki Barry, Clerk
Tadley Town Council
Dear Nicki,
Subject: Review of matters arising from Internal Audit for 31 March 2025

Following my visits today and earlier in the year, please find below the list of matters
arising. | found the records of the council to be in very good order.

The internal audit was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Audit and
Accounts Regulations 2015 and the guidance and instruction in the Practitioners Guide 2025

Test Matter arising |Recommended Action

A Appropriate accounting records have been properly kept throughout the financial
year
The records of the council comply | with this test

B This authority complied with its financial regulations, payments were supported by

invoices, all expenditure was approved and VAT appropriately accounted for
The records of the council comply | with this test
C This authority assessed the significant risks to achieving its objectives and reviewed
the adequacy of arrangements to manage these
The records of the council now |comply with this test
D The budget resulted from an adequate budgetary process, progress against the
budget was regularly monitored, the reserves were appropriate
The records of the council now |comply with this test
E Expected income was fully received, based on correct prices, properly recorded and
promptly banked; and VAT was appropriately accounted for
The records of the council comply | with this test
F Petty cash payments were properly supported by receipts, all petty cash was
approved and VAT appropriately accounted for

Not applicable to this council |
G Salaries to employees and allowances to members we paid in accordance wit this
authority's approvals, and PAYE and NI requirements were properly applied
LGPS scheme | The council has only one current The current clerk will stay in the
member in the scheme and several |scheme, but forward resilience
pensioners. If the next clerk is not in |planning should start to look a this

the scheme, a significant exit issue.
charge will crystallise. (also raised last two years)
H Asset and investment registers were complete and accurate and properly
maintained
The records of the council comply | with this test
/ Periodic Bank reconciliations were carried out during the year
The records of the council now |comply with this test
J Accounting statements prepared during the year were prepared on the correct

accounting basis, agreed to the cash book, supported by an adequate audit trail and
debtors and creditors recorded.

The records of the council comply |with this test
K Certified Exempt in prior year
Not applicable to this council
L Transparency Code

EleanorGreene@DoTheNumbers.uk
Registered in England No. 7871759 Director: Eleanor S Greene


https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2015/234/contents/made
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2015/234/contents/made
https://www.nalc.gov.uk/resource/practitioners-guide-2025.html

The records of the council now comply with this test
M Public Rights
The records of the council now comply with this test
N Publication of prior year AGAR
AGAR forms |Itis a legal requirement that five When the 2025 form is added to the
on website  |years of AGAR forms are web site, the 2021 section should be
published. retained.
0] Trust funds
The records of the council comply  |with this test
P Borrowing
The records of the council comply  |with this test

Please find attached my invoice for the agreed fee.

If either you or your members have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Regards,

Eleanor S Greene

EleanorGreene@DoTheNumbers.uk
Registered in England No. 7871759 Director: Eleanor S Greene




Action Plan - Matters Arising From Audit.

CONTROL AREA MATTER ARISING RECOMMENDED ACTION ACTION TAKEN
LGPS The council has only one current The current clerk will stay in the Consideration will be given to this issue
member in the scheme and several scheme, but forward relience
pensioners. If the next clerk is not in the |planning should start to look a this
scheme, a significant exit charge will issue.
crystallise.
AGAR Forms on It is a legal requirement that five years of [When the 2025 form is added to This will be updated on 7 May 2025
website AGAR forms are web published. the site, the 2021 section should
be retained.
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